( ASSESSORS LOT # -| CAMPBELL QOAD 268-B011)

	والاعتبال والمسلمة وا				صر ندوجه	-	_	4 200
	/A=7				7		À	
	<b>PERMIT TO</b> INSTALL I	LUMB	ING		•	SON.	77.5 L	7
		Addre	ss /	4 Campbell Road		dest	RMIT NUN	LOED
	Date 1 2 40	Install	ation Fo		ibrar	v for	Blind	IDER
	Issued 4-1 1-53	Owne	r of Bld					
	PORTLAND FLUMBING INSPECTOR	Owner	's Addi	en Compail Road	- DI -17			
		Plumb	er:	Rred J. Delators	Date:	6_33	62	
	By J. P. Walch	NEW	etri	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS		NUMICE	FEE	
	APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION			SINKS				
Cities	4	2	00	LAVATORIES		2	3 4,00	
A COLOR	Date May 23-63	2	VV	TOILETS		5	4.00	
Maria II.	م والت			BAIH TUBS		-		*
	or - Kilem			SHOWERS				
	APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION			DRAINS				
	Date 7-11-63		1	HOT WATER TANKS WOLLS VX	C5.	1	2.00	eletric
				TANKLESS WATER HEATERS				
WIEZ T	JOSEPH P. WELCH			GARBAGE GRINDERS			- 4	3
	Ru .		V	SEPTIC TANKS		1	-60	Ø)
	TYPE OF BUILDING			HOUSE SEWERS		I		
Market F. W.	RESIDENTIAL	L		ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house dro	zin)		-	-
	SINGLE	٦.	V	Dr. Fountain		1	.60	
	MULTI FAMILY	<u> </u>						. /
	☐ NEW CONSTRUCTION							/
MAT	☐ REMODELING				TOT	AL D	<b>\$13.20</b>	i = i
	POR	ILAND	HEAL	TH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	101	**	\$11,20	k /
<b>3</b> ≁ •					-			" /

!

MER LA PRINCIPAL DUCKE



# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT JSSUED

Portland, Maine, ... Hay 16, 1963 ...

dity of portland

TO THE INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	LDINGS.	BUI	OF	TOR	PEC	INS	he	To .
--	--------------------------------	---------	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	----	------

	To the INST ECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
	Location Campbell Rd. (268-B-11) Use of Building recording librally Stories 1 New Building
	Name and address of owner of appliance Downeast Peceraing Library for Blind
	Installer's name and address Ballard Oil & Eq. 19.00.,135 Marginal Way Telephone
	General Description of Work
	To install forced warm air heating system and oil burning equipment
	to making the state the state of the purities continued to the state of the state o
	The state of the s
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
	Location of appliance basement. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
	If so, how protected? Kind of fuel? Oll.
	Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .61
	Single Attitude Control Contro
	If one fired how vented?
	Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
	IF OIL BURNER
ı, f	ADO mun familia
	Name and type of burner RDS guit type Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes  Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
	Turn of the houseth human coment
	Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 1- 275 galv
	Low water shut off Make No.
	Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes: How many tanks enclosed?
	Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners
٠٠ سويل	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
- 1	Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
1	If so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any
	Skirting at bot'om of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
	From front of appliance . From sides and back From top of smokepipe
	Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
	Is hood to be provided?
	If gas fired, how, vented?
	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
ī	40000 - 50 (200 / 1 000 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	Will the minters day man and and a summary of the communication of an accommunication of a contraction of a
	CHECKING CO. TOTAL MENT AND RESERVE COMMENTS OF CHANGE IN ACTUAL CONTROL OF CHANGE
	THE COLUMN THE COURT COME CONTROL CONT
	Amount of fee enclosed: 2.00 (59.00 for one bases at \$1.00 published for each additional to
	Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4PPF	ROVED:
	O.K 5-16-63 Will mere be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
••••••	observed? yes
•••••	Ballard Oil & Equip. Co.
C3 5	$\frac{1}{2}$
	Signature of Installer Any and and Stall and Sell
	INSPECTION COPY

Mean

Permit No. 4
Permit No. 4
Permit Date of permit
Approved NOTES Виг Ě , nact 1 241 34.5 Ē £. ž Ξ \*, \$\frac{1}{2}\$ 63 Compostor 6-1-63 D 'n., Tree. 14 - J With Earling 4. 12 17 18 18 The state of the state of the processing the the property of the second of - 5- - 5- -

The state of the s

14

اَ اُ



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION Compbell Rd. (Part of 2613-B-11)

Issued to Dosmeast Recording Library for the Blind Date of Issue July 1, 1963

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—above congestions and the substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entira

Publishing of tapes for the blind

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

Nolson F Cartury let.

(Date) Inspector

Religion of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP-Campboll Road(Part of 268-5-11)

April 3, 1963

Donald W. Loveday 11 Campbell Hoad ce to: 0. E. Waning & Son 349 Woodford Street to to: Philip P. Boow 477 Congress Street

Dear line Lovedays

fullding permit for construction of a one-story building 30 feet by 50 feet to be used for the gablishing of tapes for the blind is issued herewith based on revised plan received April 3, 1963, but subject to the following conditions:

1. The tope of the mesonry end walls of the building are to be anchored at intervals of not ever 8 feet to the buttom chards of at least three trusped rafters by strap iron anchors not less than 3/16 inches thick by 14 inches whis or by some other equivalent arrangement.

To be treed by Strapphy wood D. E. Mr. han 4/25/63

 A separate permit issuable only to the actual installer is required from this department for the installation of the heating equipment.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Seara Building Inspection Director

CS-27

MS:m

#### A.F.-Campbell Hd. (Fart of 268-3-11)

tarch 25, 1963

C. F. Maning & on 349 Woodfor Litrest Thilip P. Snow 477 Congress Street cc to: Mr. Normald W. Loveday

#### Centlescor

Check of revised plans for proposed one story building to be erected at the above named location discloses question; as to compliance with Zoning Ordinance and Buildin, Code requirements as listed below: Before a permit for construction of the building can be issued, it is necessary that information indicating compliance to furnished for checking and approval. Betwies in question are, we follows:

1. While the plot plan on which appeal was based indicates a 25-foot satback from the street line, the Appeal Found approved a minimum setback of 20 feet if it is desired. That is the setback to be? 22

().K.

- 2. It is noted that the length of the building has been increased from 40 feet to 50 feet. Under these diremetances it is necessary that the building be centered on the lot as originally planned and that side yards of not less than 25 feet in width be provided to meet Koning Ordinance requirements.
- 3. Paximum allowable projection of saves into required yard spaces is limited to two feet under the Zoning drdinance. It is therefore necessary that the overhang shown on revised plans be reduced to comply with this requirement.
- 5. Fire cuts are required on ends of first floor timbers.

6. If a wood sill is to be used for support of first floor timbers as indicated, size and spacing of anchor bolts should be furnished.

If not, strap iron anchors as specified by the fullding Code should be indicated. How is anchorage of floor framing to end walls to be provided?

- 8. What provision is to be rade for anchorage for top of rasonry and walls at calling line?
- 9. Details of trusped rafters are meded. ON

C. 2. Hening & Jon
Philip F. Snow
Donald W. Loveday Page 2 Harch 25, 1963

10. What is framing and covering of non-bearing partitions

to be?

11. What is framing of wood gable ends to be? -- O.)

12. Wet type of ceiling covering is to be used? - O. N

13. Will the engineer please furnish a statement of design for the structural steel and reinforced concrete lintels?

II. If the building is ever to be used for the assemblage of more than 20 persons at any one time, a second means of egress therefrom is required and both entrance and exit doors are required to be equipped with vestibule latch sets or equivalent. Fresurably the cellar area is to be used only for storage. If use is to be other than storage and more than 2 persons are to be habitually employed there, two means of egresce therefore are required.

15. Boors at front entrance are required to be at least

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Diructor

AJS im

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

## Department of Building Inspection

## NOTICE RELATING TO SEMAGE DISPOSAL

x means copy sent to the parties	(date) Harch 25, 1963
Part of Location Campbell Road(Lot 268-5-11) pescription Buildin	g 30' x 50' for publishing
Owner and Address Downeast Recording Library for the Blind	for the blind. Inc.
c/o Donald W.Loveday, 11 Campbell Road Contractor and Address C E. Waning & Son. 349 Woodford St.	
Architect or Engineer and Address Philip P Snow, 477 Congr	
Actual Area of LotSq. Ft.  Area required by Zoning Ord. if sewer were availablet	Since this is not a residential zone, area of lot is not con-
Where ceptic tank systems are required for sewage disprovided that the least allowable area of the lot shall be percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil through an determined by tests. The Building Code directs is to be used, a building permit shall not be issued unless sewage disposal has been approved by the Director of Health	determined by the rete of it to allow liquids to pass that, where a septic tank is the proposed method of
Since application for the above permit indicates the is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent the Health Depart ant, to explain the method of sewage disparrangements for a percolation test to be made under superstance.	t to file a site plan with cosal proposed, and to make
After the rate of percolation has been determined, notify this department of the area of lot required on the lest. If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or of the lot and not less than the minimum lot area required property is located for cases where connection to a sewer permit can be issued; otherwise the permit cannot be issued secured from the Board of Appeals.	pasis of the results of the results of the results area in the zone in which the is available, the building i unless authorization is
Ollest Director of B	Slass Solding Inspection#
2 copies to Health Director	
Inspector of Buildings	
Rate of Percolation isminutes. On this basi	s area required by Zoning
Ordinance issq. ft.	
Comments in event zoning speal is filed: 2 / Stee bed	. 75 ft long
with 10/4 centers.	
Luste	Mayin.
Director of He	1th

\*\*



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Type of Structure cement block Portland, Maine, lov. 27, 1962 00289

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

	10 the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTERING, MA	
	in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Bu specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following	alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment ilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications:
	Location Lot B-11 Campbell Road (PART O	F 265 B-11 Vith n Fire Limits? Dist. No
	Owner's name and address Donald W Loveday, 11	La phell North Telephone Telephone Telephone Telephone
	Downeast Recording I	iorary for the Blind, Inc. Telephone
	Contractor's name and address Rot-Queidecon-	ot 2 d Manual Land, 349 mandfare Telephone 2-5281
	Architect Philip Snow, 477 Congress ot.	Specifications Plans yes No. of sheets 2
	Desired an of building rubbigging of topog i	for- blind No. families No. families
	Proposed use of buildingpuntilsing. bit. vapus 4	No families
	Last use	Style of roof tlat Roofing tar & gravel
	Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$ 3Q.QQ.
١,	Estimated cost \$15,000.	4 7 7 / 6
	General Desc	ription of New Work
_	To construct cement block building,	رِيَّ x30', as per plan
į,	hut -	
14	And the second second second second	
7 5-		
į,		
į.		Permit Issued with Memo
Į.	The state of the s	AT W. I
	The state of the s	- In y/2/12/62
Å	No.	
7	It is understood that this permit does not i clude installa the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BB	tion of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
	the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT 10 BB	130AD 10 OWITELS
ļ	Detail	s of New Work
Ì	Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?
•	Is con section to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage? USMAC COMM
	Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?
	Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
	Size, from depth No. stories	_solid or filled land? earth or rocl.?
	Material of foundation concrete Thick	kness, top bottoin cellar
	No of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining Kind of heat fuel
	Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full	size? Sills
		Size
		O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat span over 8 feet.
		, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
		, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
	•	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of	walls?Leight?
		If a Garage
		ccommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated
		epairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
	Will automobile repairing be done outer than innot to	
p	PPROVED.	Miscellaneous
•		Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
•••	the control of the co	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
		see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
***	at the tendential and appropriate the additional provision on the second state of the	obset red? Ven
•••	MANAGEMENT STATEMENT OF AND THE STATEMENT MANY CONSTRUCTION OF CONTROL OF CON	
		Down ant Recording Library for the blind, Inc.
,		
٠	CS 301	James Monels President

NOTES  H-11-6-3 Footings L  FORMS ON to bound  PP  5-3-63 Wills going of  Confelence  Confelence  AP  Land AP	Permit.No. 63 7676  Permit.No. 63 7676  Permit.No. 63 7676  Permit.No. 63 7676  Date of permit 44 3 63  Notif. closing in  Luppn. closing in  Luppn. closing in  Final Inspn. 65 65  Sinking Out Notice  Form Check Notice
3 mil 1 Con agricultura acras a se 1 mil 1	The serve of the second contraction of the second of the s
A THE RESIDENCE OF THE STATE OF	I de l'unit le provinci de la lace de lace de la lace de lace d
ton the power of t	the entry inches and carries a
Afsecilations of the proceed halds of Assessances of the Second and the second of the Assessance of the Second of	APPKOLED

き、大変ななり

Granted conditionally 62/114 12/13/62

DATE: December 13, 1952

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Donald W. Loveday AT Campbell Rd. (Assessors Lot No. 268-9-11)

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS Frederick B. Nelson	VOTE			
Frinklindindlag Ralph L. Young Harry M. Shwartz	YES (x) (x) (x) (x)			

Record of Hearing

No opposition

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

#### MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

263-B-11

Donald W. Loveday , owner of property at Gammbell Rd (Assessors Lot No. under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:

Construction of a one story building 30 feet by 40 feet to be used in connection with the publishing of tapes for the blind at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because there is to be only about 19 feet between the building and the rear lot line instead of the 25 foot rear yard distance being provided as required by Section 11-C-3 of the Ordinance applying to the I-1 Industrial Zone in which the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

APPELLANT

#### DECISION

After public hearing held <u>December 13, 1962</u> the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance, subject to the condition that the building may be located only 20 feet instead of 25 feet from the street line if desired.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued, subject to the condition that the building may be located only 20 feet from the street line instead of 25 feet if desired.

BOARD OF AFFEALS,

Mekericky Mill

Dayl h from

ALBERT J. SEARS

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

A.P. Campbell Road(Fart of Assessor's Lot No. 268-D-11)

How. 28, 1962

on to: Hr. de un h. ronda Downeast Recording Library for the Blind, Inc. of tot C. norse it i counsel c/o Donald M. Loveday 11 Campbell Road

Centlement

fullding permit for construction of a one story but dies 30 feet by 40 feet to be used in connection with the public of tapes for the blind at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoming Ordinance because there is to be only about 19 feet between the building and the rear lot line instead of the 25 foot rear yard distance being provided as required by Section 11-G-3 of the Ordinance applying to the I-1 Industrial Zone in which the property is located.

He understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights concerning this discrepancy. Accordingly an authoric i representative should come to this office in Room 110, City 11, to file the appeal. The appeal will need to be filed in and signed by the present owner of the property or his authorized agent.

Presumably there is no public sever available to which connection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disconnection can be set to be septically as the septic tank disconnection can be set to be septically as the septic can be set to be septically as the septic can be set to be septically as the septic can be set to be septically as the septic can be poual system will be needed. In such a case the approval of such a system must be secured from the City Health Department before a permit for construction of the building can be issued by this department. This matter is being called to your attention so that steps can be taken toward securing such approval during the period while action on the appeal is pending.

Very truly yours,

Albert 7. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJSim

A.P. amphell Road(Fart of Assessor's Lot No.268-B-11)

Nov. 28, 1962

Downcast Recording Library for the Blind, Inc. of consider to Loveday 11 Campbell Road

ec to: Kr. James F. Woods
31 Nairmount at.
cc to: Corporation Counsel

#### Gentlemen:

fuilding permit for construction of a one story building 30 feet by 40 feet to be used in connection with the publishing of tapes for the blind at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because there is to be only about 19 feet between the building and the rear lot line instead of the 25 foot rear yard distance being provided as required by Section 11-C-3 of the Ordinance applying to the I-1 Intestrial Lone in which the property is located.

rights concerning this discrepancy. Accordingly an authorized representative should come to this office in floom 110, City dall, to file the appeal. The appeal will need to be filed in mane. of aid signed by the present owner of the property or his authorized agent.

Presumably there is no public sower available to which connection can be made for the building so that a septic tank disposal system will be needed. In such a case the approval of such a system must be accured from the City Health Department before a permit for construction of the building can be issued by this department. This matter is being called to your attention so that steps can be taken toward securing such approval during the period while action on the appeal is pending.

Very truly jours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJS:m

jén.